
309091C

The Big Biscuit Box (Nestle)
Pack Size: 69 BARS

Product Description:
The Nestle Big Biscuit Box Assortment includes KitKat, Blue Riband and
Toffee Crisp, approximately 69 biscuits per box. Ideal for sharing in work
places, care homes and staff rooms. Contents include : 21 KitKat 2
Finger Milk 9 KitKat 2 Finger Dark 9 KitKat 2 Finger Orange 16 Blue
Riband 14 Toffee Crisp

Brand: Nestle

Ingredient Declaration: BREAKAWAY Biscuit Digestive biscuit covered with milk chocolate (54%).
Ingredients- sugar, WHEAT flour (contains calcium, iron, thiamin and niacin),
wholemeal WHEAT flour (13%), vegetable fats (palm, shea), dried whole MILK, cocoa
butter, cocoa mass, whole OAT flour (3%), lactose and proteins from whey (from
MILK), whey powder (MILK), BARLEY malt extract, dried coconut, emulsifier
(lecithins), salt, raising agents (ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate).
YORKIE Bourbon biscuit covered in chunky milk chocolate (55%). Ingredients- sugar,
wholemeal WHEAT flour (11%), WHEAT flour (contains calcium, iron, thiamin and
niacin), vegetable fats (palm, shea), cocoa butter, dried whole MILK, cocoa mass,
lactose and proteins from whey (MILK), whey powder (MILK), butterfat (MILK),
whole OAT flour, BARLEY malt extract, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier
(lecithins), raising agents (ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate). TOFFEE
CRISP Biscuit pieces, crisped cereal (14%) and caramel (20%) covered in milk
chocolate. Milk chocolate contains milk solids 14% minimum and vegetable fat in
addition to cocoa butter. Ingredients- sugar, vegetable fats (palm, coconut, shea,
sunflower), glucose fructose syrup, WHEAT flour, whey powder product (MILK),
sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar), cocoa butter, rice flour, dried whole
MILK, cocoa mass, fat-reduced cocoa powder, anti-caking agent (potato starch),
emulsifier (lecithins), salt, malted BARLEY flour, firming agent (calcium carbonate),
caramelised sugar, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), WHEAT starch, flavouring.
BLUE RIBAND Biscuit Crisp wafer biscuit covered in real milk chocolate (47%).
Ingredients- sugar, WHEAT flour, vegetable fats (palm, shea), cocoa butter, whole
MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), maltodextrin, fat-reduced cocoa
powder, emulsifier (lecithins), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), salt, flavourings.
KITKAT 2 finger Two crisp wafer fingers covered with milk chocolate (66%)
Ingredients- sugar, WHEAT flour (contains calcium, iron, thiamin and niacin), MILK
powders (whole and skimmed), cocoa mass, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea,
mango kernel, sal), lactose and proteins from whey (MILK), whey powder (MILK),
butterfat (MILK), emulsifier (lecithins), yeast, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate),
natural flavourings. Rainforest alliance certified cocoa. Find out more at ra.org
Occasionally it may be necessary to replace a biscuit with another of equally high
quality.

https://www.pioneerfoodservice.co.uk/


Allergens: NOT APPLICABLE N/A
CONTAINS Cereal, Gluten, Milk
MAY CONTAIN Nuts, Peanuts, Soya

Additional Allergen
Information:

Barley Yes
Oats Yes
Rye No
Wheat (including Spelt
and Khorasan)

Yes

Almond nuts May
Contain

Brazil nuts May
Contain

Cashew nuts May
Contain

Hazelnuts May
Contain

Macadamia
(Queensland) nuts

May
Contain

Pecan nuts May
Contain

Pistachio nuts May
Contain

Walnuts May
Contain

Diet Suitability: NOT APPLICABLE N/A
SUITABLE FOR Vegetarians

Nutritional
Information:

Nutrient per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ/kcal) 502 kcal / 2103 kJ
Fat 24.5 g
of which Saturates 13.4 g
Carbohydrate 62.3 g
of which Sugars 49.4 g
Fibre 2.3 g
Protein 7 g
Salt 0.22 g

Directions For Use: Ready to eat

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry place.

Shelf Life Once Open:

All product information is correct at time of upload.  Information may change so please
check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or
speak with our QA Department.


